o SUBMINIATURE Original-DITT CANNON RECTANGULAR CONNECTORS 0*
ORIGINAL-D
The Original-D, Cannon's low cost general-purpose D Submini­
ature, features solder cup, P.C., or wrap post contacts available
in 9, 15,25,37, and 50 contact arrangements. Cannon's Origi­
nal-D utilizes a rugged machined contact captivated in a two­
piece insu lator.
HOW TO ORDER
v *
25 iP
Series Prefix ¥TB TIi-
Shell Size---------------' ­
Mounting Type ___________---l
Contact Arrangements
Contact Type _____________---J_
Printed Circuit Terminal Modifier ---------'
Modification Code ---------------"'
SERIES PREFIX
D
SHELL SIZE
E,A, B,C, D
MOUNTING TYPE
No designator- Standard .120 (3.05) diameter mounting hole
E - 4-40 clinch nut for rear panel mounting
F - Float mount for rear panel mounting
K - .154 (3.91) diameter mounting hole
R - Reverse float mount for front panel mounting
Y - Dual float mount for both front and rear panel mounting
STANDARD DATA
MATERIALS AND FINISHES
Material Finish
Shell Steel Yellow chromate over
cadmium
Insulator Two p'iece white nylon
Contacts Copper alloy Gold over nickel
Float Mount Stainless steel Passivated
Hardware
MECHANICAL FEATURES
Coupling- Friction and lock accessories
Polarization - Keystone"shaped shells
PERFORMANCE SPECIFICATIONS
Temperature Rating - - 55 °C to + 120 ° C
Dielectric Withstanding Voltage - 1250 VAC sea level
Wire/Contact Size - #20AWG
Current Rating- #20 contact 5 Amps
CONTACT ARRANGEMENTS
9, 15, 25, 37, 50
CONTACT TYPE
P- Pin; S - Socket
PRINTED CIRCUIT TERMINAL MODIFIER
No designator-Solder cu p contacts (standard)
A - Right angle, .040 (1.02) diameter terminals with bracket;
.093 (2.36) extension below bracket
C - Same as A except less bracket
H - Straight P.C .. 040 (1.02) diameter, .156 (3.96) extension
U - Straight P.C ..024 (0.61) diameter, .125 (3.17) extension
V - Straight P.C..040 (1 .02) diameter, .093 (2.35) extension
MODIFICATION CODE
Wire Wrapping Applications
Fl79-.024 (0.61) sq post , .375 (9.52) extension
Fl79A- .024 (0.61) sq post, .500 (12.70) extension
C53-UL 94V-O rated polyamide insulator, color black
See pg. 66 for additional modifications
(millimeters are in parentheses) 4
•••••••••••••••••••
••••••••••••••••••
•••••••••••••
••••••••••••
o SUBMINIATUREITT CANNON 	 RECTANGULAR CONNECTORS •
CONTACT ARRANGEMENTS (Face View Pin Insert)
1 :I J • ~ ¢ 7 8 9 10 I I 11 1J
"'5 1617 18 19 10 1111 11 1 ' n
Shell Size E A B
Contact Arrangement 9 15 25
Contact Size #20 #20 #20
I 1 1 ' } 6 7 89 10 11 1:1 rJ" 15 10 " 19 19
• n n"" "_ "." ."nD ~ H MD
DShell Size 	 c